

Township of Algonquin Highlands

## Addendum 1: April 16, 2024

Request for Proposal: CTY-AH-2024-1

## **Dorset Lions Centennial Park Outdoor Lighting**

This Addendum is issued to provide clarification to the documents and respond to questions during the Request for Proposal process. This Addendum shall form part of the Request for Proposal requirements and shall be read in conjunction therewith. This Addendum shall take precedence. The Proponent must sign this Addendum in the space provided below and submit this Addendum to The County of Haliburton as part of the Proposal submission.

Failure to sign and submit this addendum with the Proposal submission will result in the Proposal being non-complaint and rejected from further evaluation. Refer to the following section in the Request for Proposal for additional information.

3.5 Mandatory Submission Requirements

5.10 Addenda

## **Bidder Questions**

Question 1: Can you confirm the quantity of required luminaires per pole?

Answer 1: The scope of the work will require the supply and delivery of two (2) Coachmen type light fixtures per light standard post.

**Question 2:** In section 3.7 it asks for a cost breakdown per item. Is there a form to follow or is this to be contractor designed with the proposal?

Answer 2: The Contractor is asked to provide individual costing for the six (6) components of the work proposal – See Section 3.8 Financial Proposal

**Question 3:** It asks that the fixtures are powder coated aluminum, but I didn't note a material specification for the pole. Can you confirm?

Answer 3: YES - The Township is seeking a black finish that will be highly resistant and aesthetic in appearance for both the light fixtures and light standards.

This addendum is part of "Request for Propo	sal: "CTY-AH-2024-1".	
Name of Proponent:		
Signature of Proponent:	Date:	
End of Addendum No. 1		